
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/08/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,354,629

2nd Payment 1,422,361

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,373,782 $37,861,937 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,728,888

2 11/01/17 Wed $22,186,600 $50,084,676 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 3.7% 7.7% 7th Payment 1,815,333

3 11/04/17 Sat $25,735,618 $62,874,203 $64,000,000 $40,400,000.00 1.585 4.3% 11.6% 8th Payment 1,906,099

4 11/08/17 Wed $23,646,478 $75,619,752 $75,000,000 $47,300,000.00 1.585 4.0% 15.1% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 11/11/17 Sat $27,068,723 $90,209,904 $90,000,000 $56,800,000.00 1.585 4.5% 19.0% 10th Payment 2,101,474

6 11/15/17 Wed $24,710,570 $103,529,002 $110,000,000 $69,400,000.00 1.585 4.1% 22.3% 11th Payment 2,206,548

7 11/18/17 Sat $27,610,097 $116,931,898 $123,000,000 $77,600,000.00 1.585 4.6% 25.9% 12th Payment 2,316,876

8 11/22/17 Wed $25,698,993 $129,154,444 $137,000,000 $86,400,000.00 1.585 4.3% 29.1% 13th Payment 2,432,719

9 11/25/17 Sat $29,252,898 $143,067,242 $174,000,000 $109,800,000.00 1.585 4.9% 32.6% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 11/29/17 Wed $27,626,417 $156,206,478 $148,000,000 $93,400,000.00 1.585 4.6% 35.7% 15th Payment 2,682,073

11 12/02/17 Sat $31,300,601 $171,093,172 $168,000,000 $105,993,690.85 1.585 5.2% 39.0% 16th Payment 2,816,177

12 12/06/17 Wed $29,836,530 $185,283,548 $184,000,000 $116,100,000.00 1.585 5.0% 42.1% 17th Payment 2,956,986

13 12/09/17 Sat $37,560,721 $203,147,581 $205,000,000 $129,300,000.00 1.585 6.2% 45.7% 18th Payment 3,104,835

14 12/13/17 Wed $35,212,178 $219,894,636 $227,000,000 $143,200,000.00 1.585 5.8% 48.9% 19th Payment 3,260,077

15 12/16/17 Sat $42,443,615 $240,080,993 $251,000,000 $158,400,000.00 1.585 7.0% 52.4% 20th Payment 3,423,080

16 12/20/17 Wed $39,747,507 $258,985,070 $282,000,000 $177,900,000.00 1.585 6.6% 55.6% 21st Payment 3,594,234

17 12/23/17 Sat $55,461,072 $285,362,582 $314,000,000 $198,100,000.00 1.585 9.1% 59.6% 22nd Payment 3,773,946

18 12/27/17 Wed $69,558,137 $318,444,716 $348,000,000 $219,600,000.00 1.585 11.2% 64.1% 23rd Payment 3,962,643

19 12/30/17 Sat $116,468,251 $373,837,493 $415,000,000 $261,800,000.00 1.585 18.1% 70.6% 24th Payment 4,160,776

20 01/03/18 Wed $157,896,970 $448,933,937 $525,000,000 $331,200,000.00 1.585 23.7% 77.6% 25th Payment 4,368,814

21 01/06/18 Sat $291,170,628 $587,415,877 $580,000,000 $365,900,000.00 1.585 39.2% 86.4% 26th Payment 4,587,255

22 01/10/18 Wed $473,690,910 $812,705,210 $779,000,000 $491,500,000.00 1.585 55.5% 93.9% 27th Payment 4,816,618

28th Payment 5,057,449

29th Payment 5,310,321

30th Payment 5,575,837

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/8/2017


